
Jumbled Sentence
for

Each of the following items consists of a 
sentence-parts of which have been jumbled. 
These parts have been labelled as P-Q-R-and S. 
Given below are four sequences: (a)-(b)-(c)-and 
(d). Re-arrange the jumbled parts of the 
sentence and mark your response accordingly.
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(PQ       RS)



Question 1. 
P: despite facing numerous challenges including supply chain bottlenecks 
Q: the Indian economy, resilient and adaptable, has shown signs of recovery 
R: and global economic slowdown 
S: in the post-pandemic era
(a) Q S P R (b) Q P R S (c) S Q P R (d) P R S Q

Question 2. 
P: for promoting sustainable agriculture 
Q: the government's initiatives, although well-intentioned 
R: have faced criticism for their limited reach 
S: and inadequate implementation mechanisms 
(a) Q P R S (b) Q R S P (c) P Q R S (d) R S Q P



Question 3. 
P: which aims to address climate change 
Q: the international agreement 
R: requires concerted efforts from all nations 
S: and promote renewable energy adoption 
(a) Q P R S (b) Q R S P (c) P Q R S (d) R S Q P
Question 4. 
P: by leveraging technology and innovation 
Q: can be significantly enhanced 
R: the efficiency of public service delivery 
S: and promoting citizen engagement 
(a) R Q P S (b) R Q S P (c) Q R P S (d) P R Q S



Question 5. 
P: in the Indo-Pacific region 
Q: maintaining peace and stability 
R: is crucial for global economic growth 
S: given its strategic importance 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) S Q R P
Question 6. 
P: to combat cybercrime 
Q: international cooperation 
R: is essential 
S: which poses a significant threat to national security 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) S Q R P



Question 7. 
P: despite facing stiff competition 
Q: Indian companies 
R: are making significant strides 
S: in the global market 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S
Question 8. 
P: to promote inclusive growth 
Q: the government's focus 
R: on skill development and job creation 
S: is crucial 
(a) Q S R P (b) Q R S P (c) R Q S P (d) S Q R P



Question 9. 
P: which has been exacerbated by the pandemic 
Q: the issue of unemployment 
R: requires urgent attention 
S: and effective policy interventions 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S
Question 10. 
P: by promoting renewable energy sources 
Q: can be mitigated 
R: the adverse effects of climate change 
S: and adopting sustainable practices 
(a) R Q S P (b) R Q P S (c) Q R P S (d) P R Q S



Question 11. 
P: despite its vast potential 
Q: the tourism sector in India 
R: faces challenges related to infrastructure 
S: and safety concerns 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S
Question 12. 
P: to ensure food security 
Q: sustainable agricultural practices 
R: are essential 
S: and promote efficient resource management 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S



Question 13. 
P: which has been a major concern 
Q: the rising inflation 
R: requires careful monitoring 
S: and appropriate monetary policy measures 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S
Question 14. 
P: by promoting digital literacy 
Q: can be empowered 
R: the marginalized sections of society 
S: and providing access to technology 
(a) R Q S P (b) R Q P S (c) Q R P S (d) P R Q S



Question 15. 
P: despite the government's efforts 
Q: the problem of poverty 
R: continues to persist 
S: in many parts of the country 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S
Question 16. 
P: to promote social harmony 
Q: interfaith dialogue and understanding 
R: are crucial 
S: and fostering mutual respect 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S



Question 17. 
P: which is a matter of serious concern 
Q: the increasing pollution levels 
R: require urgent action 
S: and stringent environmental regulations 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S
Question 18. 
P: by strengthening healthcare infrastructure 
Q: can be improved 
R: the quality of healthcare services 
S: and increasing access to affordable healthcare 
(a) R Q S P (b) R Q P S (c) Q R P S (d) P R Q S



Question 19. 
P: despite the challenges 
Q: India's democratic institutions 
R: have demonstrated resilience 
S: and adaptability 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S
Question 20. 
P: to promote innovation and entrepreneurship 
Q: a conducive business environment 
R: is essential 
S: and access to funding and resources 
(a) Q R S P (b) Q S R P (c) R Q S P (d) P Q R S



ANSWERS
1. (b)

2. (b)

3. (a)

4. (a)

5. (b)

6. (a)

7. (d)

8. (b)

9. (a)

10. (b)

11. (d)

12. (a)

13. (a)

14. (b)

15. (d)

16. (a)

17. (a)

18. (b)

19. (d)

20. (a)


